

City of Wilsonville Certificate of Appreciation

Awarded to

Greg Caldwell, Honorary Consul for the Republic of Korea in Portland

For 10 years of dedicated public service to improving international relations and cross-cultural understanding of the peoples of the United States of America and the Republic of Korea, including working with the Oregon Korea Foundation (OKF), the Korean War Memorial Foundation of Oregon (KWMFO), the Korean War Veterans of America (KWVA) Oregon Trail Chapter, and the City of Wilsonville.

Awarded this 4th day of January 2024.



April 2013 – Greg Caldwell (left) with Republic of Korea Consul General Duk Ho Moon, Honorary Consul for the Republic of Korea for Southern Oregon Susan Cox, Wilsonville Mayor Tim Knapp and City Councilor Julie Fitzgerald.

Julie Fitzgerald, Mayor



July 2023 – Greg Caldwell (center) with Wilsonville Mayor Julie Fitzgerald (left) and members of the local Korean-American community at the preview opening of the Oregon Korean War Memorial Interpretive Center.